Global Warming and the U.S. Presidential Election, Spring 2016 1

GLOBAL WARMING AND THE U.S. PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION
Spring, 2016

Data Tables & Sample Demographics

YALE PROGRAM ON GEORGE MASON UNIVERSITY
Climate Change 7/~ CENTER for CLIMATE CHANGE
Communication (( COMMUNICATION



Global Warming and the U.S. Presidential Election, Spring 2016 2

Global Warming Beliefs and Attitudes

What do you think: Do you think that global warming is happening?

All
Reg Total Clinton Sanders Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters Supporters Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted
Base & (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %
Yes 73 88 92 93 74 56 38 71 56
No 11 2 2 1 11 24 39 11 26
Don't know 15 11 5 6 15 20 24 18 17

Assuming global warming is happening, do you think it is...

[ Demooras [ [ Republicans
All
Reg Total Clinton Sanders Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters Supporters Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %
Caused mostly by
human activities 56 73 76 79 49 34 v 49 3
Caused mostly by
natural changes in 34 18 18 14 39 52 60 46 55
the environment
Caused by both
human activities
and natural changes 4 4 2 7 > 4 3 4 4
(volunteered)
Other * - * - * 1 1 - 1
None of the above
because global
L, 5 2 2 - 6 8 17 1 9
warming isn't
happening
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To the best of your knowledge, what percentage of climate scientists think that human-caused global
warming is happening? Please click on the slider bar below to indicate your answer. You can slide the
indicator to the position that best describes your opinion. If the indicator does not work, you can

enter a number in the number box.

All Clinton Total
Reg Total Supporter Sanders Ind/ Republican Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats s Supporters Other s Supporters Supporters Supporters

Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)

% % % % % % % % %
0-9 1 * * - 2 1 3 - 2
10-19 1 * * 1 - 2 3 - 2
20-29 3 2 - 4 5 6 6 4 6
30-39 1 1 - 2 - 2 2 - 1
40-49 5 4 5 1 7 5 4 7 7
50-59 13 10 6 8 10 19 18 14 28
60-69 9 8 8 9 6 11 16 10 6
70-79 14 16 19 11 9 12 13 15 11
80-89 9 10 8 12 15 5 3 11 4
90-100 16 26 27 38 22 4 2 11 3
eDI;IL';lﬁZVSVaY 28 23 25 14 25 32 28 28 28

How worried are you about global warming?

All Clinton Sanders Trump
Reg Total Supporter | Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Supporter
Voters Democrats s s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters s
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %
Very/Somewhat 57 78 83 80 49 31 17 44 35
Very 15 26 27 33 7 4 3 3 8
Somewhat 41 52 56 47 43 27 14 41 27
Not very/Not at
v/ 43 22 17 20 51 69 83 56 65
all
Not very 26 17 14 17 29 37 34 41 31
Not at all 18 5 3 3 21 32 49 14 34
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Global Warming as an Issue in the November 2016 Elections

If a candidate for U.S. President strongly supports taking action to reduce global

warming, would you be more or less likely to do each of the following, or would it
make no difference? I would be more or less likely to...

Vote for the candidate

[ pemocrats [ [T T Republicans
All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats | Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %
Much
More/Somewhat 43 65 67 71 33 21 18 31 26
More
Much more 23 40 43 46 17 6 7 10 9
Somewhat more 19 25 24 25 16 15 11 21 17
No difference 30 21 20 14 29 40 28 38 39
Much
Less/Somewhat Less 4 4 4 5 18 27 46 20 23
Somewhat Less 5 2 3 2 6 8 8 6 7
Much Less 10 2 1 3 12 19 38 14 16
Not sure 7 6 7 5 11 7 6 7 7
Refused/Prefer not to
answer 5 4 2 5 9 5 2 6 4

Donate money to the candidate’s campaign

[ pemocrats [ [T T Republicans
All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats | Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %
Much
More/Somewhat 18 31 35 36 9 7 4 8 8
More
Much more 8 15 19 17 3 1 1 - 1
Somewhat more 10 16 16 19 6 5 3 8 7
No difference 46 43 40 41 44 50 42 55 44
Much 19 10 9 7 26 29 43 25 31
Less/Somewhat Less
Somewhat Less 4 4 3 2 7 3 2 7 1
Much Less 15 6 5 19 25 41 18 30
Not sure 10 11 10 9 9 7 8 6 10
Refused/Prefer not to
7 6 5 7 12 7 2 6 7
answer
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If a candidate for U.S. President strongly supports taking action to reduce global

warming, would you be more or less likely to do each of the following, or would it
make no difference? I would be more or less likely to... (Cont’d.)
Voice support for the candidate on Facebook, Twitter, or other social media

All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats | Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %
Much
More/Somewhat 21 35 38 40 14 7 6 11 11
More
Much more 11 20 24 24 2 2 1 1
Somewhat more 10 15 14 16 12 5 5 10
No difference 43 40 39 37 42 47 39 52 42
Much
Less/Somewhat Less 18 ? ? 8 23 30 43 25 29
Somewhat Less 4 3 3 2 4 5 2 11 1
Much Less 14 6 6 19 25 41 14 28
Not sure 10 11 10 9 8 9 9 7 12
Refused/Prefer not to
answer 7 5 3 6 12 7 3 4 6

If a candidate for U.S. President strongly opposes taking action to reduce global

warming, would you be more or less likely to do each of the following, or would it
make no difference? I would be more or less likely to...

Vote for the candidate

All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats | Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %
Much
More/Somewhat 11 4 6 4 9 20 40 8 18
More
Much more S 2 4 1 7 9 25 1 9
Somewhat more S 2 2 3 2 11 15 7 9
No difference 31 19 16 16 31 44 36 33 47
LMet:}lSomewhat Less 45 67 68 72 40 23 7 46 23
Somewhat Less 13 15 14 13 17 11 7 24 9
Much Less 33 53 54 59 24 12 10 22 14
Not sure 7 6 6 5 8 7 6 6 9
Refused/Prefer not to
answer 6 4 3 5 1 5 2 7 4
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If a candidate for U.S. President strongly opposes taking action to reduce global

warming, would you be more or less likely to do each of the following, or would it
make no difference? I would be more or less likely to... (Cont’d.)

Donate money to the candidate’s campaign

[ Democras [ [ Republicans
All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats | Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %
Much
More/Somewhat 6 2 3 1 8 10 23 1 8
More
Much more 3 2 2 1 4 5 13 1 4
Somewhat more 2 * 1 - 3 5 10 - 4
No difference 42 30 25 29 44 57 53 56 55
LMC::}lSomewhat Less 38 56 60 61 28 20 12 32 22
Somewhat Less 7 8 8 6 9 S 3 11 4
Much Less 31 48 52 55 19 14 9 21 18
Not sure 7 7 7 5 6 6 6 4 9
Refused/Prefer not to
8 6 4 6 15 6 5 7 6
answer

Voice support for the candidate on Facebook, Twitter, or other social media

[ Democras [ [ 7 Republicans
All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats | Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters

Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)

% % % % % % % % %
Much
More/Somewhat 7 5 5 4 6 12 22 5 9
More
Much more 4 3 4 3 4 13 1 5
Somewhat more 3 1 1 1 1 9 4 4
No difference 43 30 27 27 41 59 55 58 57
Much
Less/Somewhat Less 35 52 55 59 31 5 9 26 17
Somewhat Less 7 9 8 10 10 4 1 10 2
Much Less 28 43 47 49 21 11 8 16 15
Not sure 7 8 7 5 7 7 é 4 10
Refused/Prefer not to

8 6 5 7 16 7 6 6 6
answer
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How important will the candidates’ views on global warming be in determining your
vote for President this year?

All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats | Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %

The single most
. . 2 4 5 3 1 1 - 4 —
important issue
One of several important
. 49 67 70 74 49 30 33 42 30
issues
Not an important issue 37 18 18 15 38 62 65 49 62
Don’t know 12 11 7 8 8 8 1 4 8

How important the following issues be when you decide who you will vote for in the
2016 Presidential election?

The economy

All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats | Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %
Very important 74 73 76 72 71 77 83 69 81
Moderately important 17 19 17 21 20 17 15 27 14
Only a little important 2 3 1 3 3 2 1 3 2
Not at all important 1 1 1 1 1 1 -- -- 1
Not sure 3 3 3 1 3 2 -- -- 2
Refused/Prefer not to
2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
answer
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How important the following issues be when you decide who you will vote for in the
2016 Presidential election? (Cont’d.)

Terrorism
[ Demooras [ [ Republians
All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %
Very important 66 59 64 45 67 75 81 70 81
Moderately important 20 25 25 30 21 14 13 20 9
Only a little important 5 9 5 17 6 2 3 6
Not at all important 3 3 2 1 3 2 - 1
Not sure 3 2 2 1 2 4 - 3 4
Refused/Prefer not to
3 3 2 1 1 2 - 1 2
answer
Health care
[ Demooras [ [ Republians
All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %
Very important 62 70 74 72 55 55 59 51 59
Moderately important 26 22 22 22 30 32 28 40 29
Only a little important 6 3 1 3 8 9 10 6 9
Not at all important 2 1 * 1 3 1 1 1
Not sure 3 2 2 - 2 2 - - 2
Refused/Prefer not to
2 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 -
answer
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How important the following issues be when you decide who you will vote for in the
2016 Presidential election? (Cont’d.)

Social Security

All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %
Very important 57 64 66 53 61 50 54 41 60
Moderately important 28 24 26 34 24 33 33 45 29
Only a little important 7 6 6 9 7 10 9 10 6
Not at all important 3 1 * 2 4 4 3 3 2
Not sure 3 3 2 1 2 2 - - 2
Refused/Prefer not to
2 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 -
answer

Federal budget deficit

All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %
Very important 56 47 46 44 57 68 83 57 71
Moderately important 28 35 34 40 19 22 14 29 19
Only a little important 8 10 14 10 10 5 2 7 6
Not at all important 3 3 2 4 7 1 - 4 1
Not sure 3 3 2 6 2 - 1 2
Refused/Prefer not to
3 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1
answer
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How important the following issues be when you decide who you will vote for in the
2016 Presidential election? (Cont’d.)

Education
[ Demooras [ [ Republians
All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %
Very important 55 66 68 65 49 41 39 42 43
Moderately important 29 23 22 26 34 37 39 45 33
Only a little important 8 5 5 3 7 14 14 11 16
Not at all important 3 1 - 2 4 4 8 - 5
Not sure 3 3 3 2 2 3 - - 3
Refused/Prefer not to
2 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 -
answer
Tax reform
[ Demooras [ [ Republians
All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %
Very important 47 36 43 44 43 62 63 41 63
Moderately important 30 37 36 36 31 23 27 46 29
Only a little important 1 15 12 11 9 9 7 8 4
Not at all important 1 3 3 4 3 3 1
Not sure 4 3 3 6 2 1 - 2
Refused/Prefer not to
4 4 2 3 7 1 1 1 1
answer
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How important the following issues be when you decide who you will vote for in the
2016 Presidential election? (Cont’d.)

Immigration reform

All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %
Very important 47 36 38 34 43 62 69 52 71
Moderately important 30 37 37 35 31 23 25 34 17
Only a little important 1 15 13 19 9 9 3 10 8
Not at all important 1 4 7 4 3 2 3 2
Not sure 4 3 3 6 2 - - 2
Refused/Prefer not to
4 4 4 2 7 1 1 1 1
answer

Gun control/rights

All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %
Very important 47 47 38 34 40 49 69 52 71
Moderately important 28 29 37 35 26 28 25 34 17
Only a little important 13 12 13 19 16 13 3 10 8
Not at all important 7 6 4 7 13 6 2 3 2
Not sure 3 2 3 3 3 - - 2
Refused/Prefer not to
3 3 4 2 2 1 1 1 1
answer
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How important the following issues be when you decide who you will vote for in the
2016 Presidential election? (Cont’d.)

Foreign policy

[ Demooras [ [ Republians
All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters

Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)

% % % % % % % % %
Very important 45 43 54 28 44 50 64 57 56
Moderately important 35 38 32 49 29 35 28 29 28
Only a little important 10 10 6 15 11 9 6 8 9
Not at all important 3 3 3 3 6 1 3
Not sure 5 4 4 4 6 4 o o 4
Refused/Prefer not to

2 2 . 1 4 1 1 3 1
answer

Income gap between rich and poor

[ Demooras [ [ Republians
All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters

Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)

% % % % % % % % %
Very important 44 63 39 45 34 21 22 20 24
Moderately important 26 27 27 30 26 27 23 40 30
Only a little important 12 4 16 14 12 22 20 21 22
Not at all important 13 1 9 7 19 26 25 16 16
Not sure 3 2 8 3 4 3 7 1 6
Refused/Prefer not to

2 2 1 3 4 1 3 1 3
answer
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How important the following issues be when you decide who you will vote for in the
2016 Presidential election? (Cont’d.)

Protecting the environment

All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters

Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)

% % % % % % % % %
Very important 43 60 64 65 43 20 22 17 25
Moderately important 32 27 27 23 33 39 26 58 34
Only a little important 14 7 6 10 14 23 31 18 22
Not at all important 6 1 * 1 6 13 20 6 14
Not sure 3 3 2 1 2 3 - - 3
Refused/Prefer not to N
answer 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1

Improving the nation’s roads, bridges, and powerlines (infrastructure)

All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %
Very important 43 53 57 48 42 32 26 41 42
Moderately important 39 34 32 41 39 46 49 42 40
Only a little important 1 7 7 7 13 14 17 13 13
Not at all important 2 1 * 2 3 6 3 3
Not sure 4 4 3 1 2 3 1 - 2
Refused/Prefer not to
2 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 1
answer
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How important the following issues be when you decide who you will vote for in the
2016 Presidential election? (Cont’d.)

Energy independence

All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %
Very important 42 46 47 51 42 37 45 31 40
Moderately important 37 35 34 36 34 43 34 48 42
Only a little important 10 10 12 [3 7 10 7 14 9
Not at all important 4 2 2 2 9 6 11 6 6
Not sure 5 3 3 8 3 1 - 3
Refused/Prefer not to
2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
answer

Supreme Court nominations

All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %
Very important 42 42 50 35 35 46 71 42 50
Moderately important 31 31 25 35 34 33 24 39 27
Only a little important 1 1 10 14 13 11 3 10 11
Not at all important 8 9 8 11 8 5 1 4 8
Not sure 5 4 4 4 7 4 o 2
Refused/Prefer not to
3 2 2 1 3 2 1 1 2
answer
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How important the following issues be when you decide who you will vote for in the
2016 Presidential election? (Cont’d.)

Developing sources of clean energy

All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %
Very important 37 52 54 55 35 19 19 22 23
Moderately important 35 33 32 33 41 38 31 39 36
Only a little important 15 8 7 8 13 25 27 31 24
Not at all important 7 2 2 1 4 14 19 7 14
Not sure 3 3 3 1 2 3 2 - 3
Refused/Prefer not to
3 3 1 1 4 1 1 1 1
answer
Race relations
[ Demooras [ [ Republians
All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %
Very important 35 51 57 45 25 19 23 18 19
Moderately important 31 28 23 36 34 36 31 39 36
Only a little important 14 8 7 8 20 22 22 28 22
Not at all important 11 7 14 17 20 11 18
Not sure 5 3 5 3 - 4
Refused/Prefer not to
answer 3 4 2 3 3 2 ! 3 !
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How important the following issues be when you decide who you will vote for in the
2016 Presidential election? (Cont’d.)

Abortion
[ Demooras [ [ Republians
All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %
Very important 34 34 44 31 23 38 55 33 26
Moderately important 24 27 25 30 27 21 13 29 21
Only a little important 15 15 14 16 13 16 14 12 16
Not at all important 17 14 13 18 28 18 11 22 28
Not sure 5 5 2 3 5 4 5 1 3
Refused/Prefer not to
answer 5 4 3 2 S 4 3 3 S
Global warming
[ Demooras [ [ Republians
All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %
Very important 33 52 51 59 23 13 13 13 18
Moderately important 28 30 33 26 34 26 9 33 29
Only a little important 16 11 9 11 18 22 22 36 16
Not at all important 16 2 2 2 17 34 56 17 34
Not sure 4 3 3 1 7 3 - - 3
Refused/Prefer not to
3 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1
answer
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How important the following issues be when you decide who you will vote for in the

2016 Presidential election? (Cont’d.)

Campaign finance reform

All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters

Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)

% % % % % % % % %
Very important 29 37 39 45 31 19 22 20 24
Moderately important 29 29 27 30 34 30 23 40 30
Only a little important 18 15 16 14 17 22 20 21 22
Not at all important 12 8 9 7 9 18 25 16 16
Not sure 8 9 8 3 8 8 7 1 6
Refused/Prefer not to
answer 3 2 ! 3 ! 3 3 ! 3

Reforming Wall Street

All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters

Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)

% % % % % % % % %
Very important 30 40 42 44 28 18 22 13 27
Moderately important 31 32 33 36 34 31 18 38 31
Only a little important 18 12 9 10 16 27 26 27 25
Not at all important 12 9 1 13 16 26 18 12
Not sure 7 6 3 8 7 7 3 5
Refused/Prefer not to N
answer 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 -
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How important the following issues be when you decide who you will vote for in the
2016 Presidential election? (Cont’d.)

International trade

All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %
Very important 28 27 28 28 27 31 36 21 41
Moderately important 43 45 48 40 43 43 47 47 37
Only a little important 16 17 13 23 10 16 10 25 12
Not at all important 4 3 3 4 10 3 2 6 6
Not sure 6 7 3 8 2 - 4
Refused/Prefer not to
3 2 - 3 1 1 2 1 -
answer

Same-sex marriage

All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %

Very important 25 27 33 28 17 26 32 21 19
Moderately important 20 23 22 25 21 18 18 25 19
Only a little important 17 19 17 20 16 14 11 17 14
Not at all important 29 22 20 22 40 35 34 36 41
Not sure 5 5 4 2 2 4 3 - 3
Refused/Prefer not to
answer 4 4 3 3 4 3 1 1 4
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How willing or unwilling would you be to join a campaign to convince elected officials
to take action to reduce global warming?

[ Demooras [ [ Republians
All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %
Doing
now/Definitely 10 15 17 22 9 3 -- 6 3
would
Doing
now/Definitely R
would/Probably 9 45 47 51 24 1 1 7 16
would
Doing Now 2 4 4 1 - - - - -
Definitely Would 8 11 12 17 9 3 - 6 3
Probably Would 19 30 30 29 16 8 11 11 13
Definitely would
not/Probably would 41 26 25 22 48 61 77 61 48
not
Probably would not 21 20 21 15 23 24 20 36 15
Definitely would not 20 6 4 7 24 37 57 26 33
Not sure 22 22 21 23 17 20 8 16 27
Refused/Prefer not to
8 7 7 5 11 8 3 6 9
answer
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Global Warming and the U.S. Presidential Election, Spring 2016

How much do you support or oppose the following policies?

20

Fund more research into renewable energy sources, such as solar and wind power.

All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %
fﬁ:;:)gr?/ Somewhat 84 91 91 93 87 75 64 86 76
Strongly support 43 57 60 64 45 25 21 31 27
Somewhat support 41 34 30 29 42 50 43 56 50
Strongly/Somewhat
oppose 15 8 8 6 13 24 34 14 24
Somewhat oppose 8 4 5 4 9 13 16 7 13
Strongly oppose 7 4 3 2 4 11 18 7 11

Provide tax rebates for people who purchase energy-efficient vehicles or solar panels.

[ Democras [ [ Republicans
All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters

Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)

% % % % % % % % %
fﬁ:;:)gr?/ Somewhat 81 91 92 94 84 70 59 8o 70
Strongly support 36 49 52 53 31 23 19 24 24
Somewhat support 44 42 39 41 53 48 40 56 46
Strongly/Somewhat 19 8 . 6 6 29 40 .8 30
oppose
Somewhat oppose 11 4 4 5 11 15 14 14 14
Strongly oppose 8 4 3 1 4 13 26 4 16
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Global Warming and the U.S. Presidential Election, Spring 2016

How much do you support or oppose the following policies? (Cont’d.)

Regulate carbon dioxide (the primary greenhouse gas) as a pollutant.

21

All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %
fﬁ:;r:)grlty/Somewhat 75 88 91 87 78 61 47 74 62
Strongly support 31 42 43 46 34 16 13 18 24
Somewhat support 44 45 48 40 44 44 34 56 38
Strongly/Somewhat
24 11 8 13 22 38 51 26 38
oppose
Somewhat oppose 13 5 11 15 19 18 18 22
Strongly oppose 10 3 3 8 18 33 8 16

Require fossil fuel companies to pay a carbon tax and use the money to reduce other
taxes (such as income tax) by an equal amount.

All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %
Strongly/Somewhat 68 86 85 88 66 4 27 53 51
support
Strongly support 25 35 37 46 29 13 5 14 17
Somewhat support 43 50 48 42 37 35 23 39 34
Strongly/Somewhat 31 13 14 u 34 51 69 u 49
oppose
Somewhat oppose 17 9 11 9 16 25 24 29 22
Strongly oppose 14 3 3 19 26 45 18 28
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Global Warming and the U.S. Presidential Election, Spring 2016

How much do you support or oppose the following policies? (Cont’d.)

Expand offshore drilling for oil and natural gas off the U.S. coast.

22

All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %
Strongly/Somewhat
support 58 42 42 35 57 78 8s 67 75
Strongly support 20 10 13 6 9 36 46 16 43
Somewhat support 38 32 29 29 48 42 39 51 32
Strongly/Somewhat
oppose 41 57 57 65 43 21 12 33 25
Somewhat oppose 24 29 33 28 24 16 8 23 18
Strongly oppose 17 28 24 37 19 4 4 10 7

How much do you support or oppose the following policy? Set strict carbon dioxide

emission limits on existing coal-fired power plants to reduce global warming and

improve public health. Power plants would have to reduce their emissions and/or
invest in renewable energy and energy efficiency. The cost of electricity to consumers
and companies would likely increase.

[ Democras [ [ 7 Republicans
All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters

Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)

% % % % % % % % %
Strongly/Somewhat 2o 58 87 %0 67 48 36 o s
support
Strongly support 24 40 45 43 18 8 6 15 10
Somewhat support 45 49 41 47 49 40 30 45 40
Strongly/Somewhat

29 11 13 10 32 50 61 39 49
oppose
Somewhat oppose 17 8 10 9 19 26 21 28 25
Strongly oppose 12 2 2 13 24 40 11 24
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Global Warming and the U.S. Presidential Election, Spring 2016

The United States should reduce its greenhouse gas emissions...

23

[ Demooras [ [ Republians
All Sanders
Reg Total Clinton Supporter Ind/ Total Cruz Kasich Trump
Voters Democrats Supporters s Other Republicans Supporters Supporters Supporters
Unweighted Base (1,004) (451) (218) (163) (103) (399) (103) (90)** (146)
% % % % % % % % %
Regardless of what other
. 65 80 76 90 67 47 40 61 49
countries do
Only if other
industrialized countries
(such as England, 3 3 4 2 2 4 1 7 2
Germany, and Japan)
reduce their emissions
Only if other
industrialized countries
and developing countries
(such as China, India, 9 4 6 3 3 16 14 13 20
and Brazil) reduce their
emissions
The U.S. should not
reduce its emissions 7 ! - ! 7 15 34 3 2
Don't know 17 13 13 1 21 47 11 17 17
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Global Warming and the U.S. Presidential Election, Spring 2016 24

Registered Voters

N %
(unweighted)  (weighted)

Total 1,004 100
]

Men 494 48

Women 510 52
-]

Millennial (18-34) 181 24

Generation X (35-50) 224 25

Baby Boomer (51-69) 436 39

WWII (70+) 163 13
]

Less than high school 51 9

High school graduate 234 26

Some college/Associate degree/Technical degree 316 31

College graduate 222 19

Post graduate 181 15
]

<$25K 132 13

$25K - <$50K 200 20

$50K - <$75K 199 19

$75K - <$100K 140 15

$100K - <$125K 148 15

$125K+

Hispanic
White, non-Hispanic 767 69
Black, African-American non-Hispanic 89 11

Other non-Hispanic 49 6

Northeast 178 18
Midwest 265 22
South 335 37
West 226 23

Total Sample
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N %
(unweighted)  (weighted)

Total 1,204 100
Men 593 48
Women 611 52
Millennial (18-34) 259 29
Generation X (35-50) 279 25
Baby Boomer (51-69) 491 35
WWII (70+) 175 11
Less than high school 84 12
High school graduate 319 30
Some college/Associate degree/Technical degree 361 28
College graduate 248 17
Post graduate 192 13
<$25K 195 17
$25K - <$50K 249 21
$50K - <$75K 233 18
$75K - <$100K 167 15
$100K - <$125K 165 14
$125K+ 195 15
Hispanic

White, non-Hispanic 888 65
Black, African-American non-Hispanic 111 12

Other non-Hispanic 72 8

Northeast 212 18
Midwest 305 21
South 403 37
West 284 24
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Global Warming and the U.S. Presidential Election, Spring 2016 26

Candidate Supporters (Registered Voters)

Clinton Sanders Cruz Kasich Trump

supporters — supporters —supporters —Supporters — Supporters
(N=218) (N=163) (N=103) (N=090) (N =146)

% % % % %

Men 36 56 60 53 55
Women 64 44 40 47 45
Millennial (18-34) 23 41 9 28 9
Generation X (35-50) 20 30 31 23 26
Baby Boomer (51-69) 44 25 39 35 46
WWII (70+) 13 S 20 14 19
Less than high school 8 9 10 1 8
High school graduate 24 22 19 20 39
Some college/Associate o o
degree/Technical degree 3 34 3 4 3
College graduate 19 19 14 34 15
Post graduate 20 16 22 21 9
<$25K 15 12 6 7 13
$25K - <$50K 23 19 24 14 24
$50K - <$75K 12 22 20 23 17
$75K - <$100K 15 13 15 22 21
$100K - <$125K 19 14 16 10 12
$125K+ 15 21 20 2§ 13
Hispanic
White, non-Hispanic 46 67 38 83 91
Black, African-American

) ) 23 8 2 3 -
non-Hispanic
Other non-Hispanic 10 5 1 9 1
Northeast 22 23 8 17 17
Midwest 21 23 16 30 22
South 30 26 60 34 44
West 27 28 17 20 16
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Candidate Supporters (Registered Voters) Cont’d.

Clinton Sanders Cruz Kasich Trump

supporters — supporters —supporters —SuUpporters — Supporters
(N=218) (N=163) (N=103) (N=90) (N = 146)

% % % % %

- 0000001

Democrat 86 58 3 4 7

Democratic-leaning

8 27 - 3 1

Independent/Other

Non-leaning Independent/Other 3 S 7 18 6

Republican-leaning N . 3 s "

Independent/Other

Republican 1 3 76 60 72

No party/Not interested in

politics ! > " B !
- 1]

Very liberal 19 23 - - 1

Somewhat liberal 39 34 2 8 6

Moderate, middle of the road 32 33 19 41 40

Somewhat conservative 7 8 33 44 35

Very conservative 2 1 44 7 19
- 1]

Catholic 31 13 13 24 29

Protestant (non-Evangelical) 22 9 13 22 17

Evangelical/Born-Again 15 12 62 31 31

Other Christian 2 6 7 7 7

Other, non-Christian 7 9 - - 2

Agnostic/Atheist 13 32 2 8 5

None of the above 9 19 3 8 8

Attend religious services...

More than once a week 8 3 28 8 9
Once a week 19 12 31 32 23
Once or twice a month 6 5 4 10 11
A few times a year 19 10 12 20 16
Once a year or less often 24 20 8 24 13
Never 2§ 51 15 6 28
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